

Mat Suit 113/2025(113/25)

Order No. 02

Dtd.30.01.26

Regular PO is on Leave.

Today is fixed for office report.

The petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

Office report is received from the office.

Fix **12.02.26** for filing requisites.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,(I/C)

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,(I/C)

Darjeeling