

Mat suit No.113/2025 (Reg No. 113/2025)

Order No.05 dt. 24.04.2026

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

SR of notice upon the respondent has been received unserved as per the report of process server stated therein.

Let the same be kept with the record.

No steps is taken by the Ld. advocate for the petitioner due to resolution dated 21.04.2026 adopted by the Bar association , Darjeeling.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Petitioner is directed to steps fresh steps upon the respondent.

Fix **22.05.2026** for taking fresh steps.

D & C by me

District Judge, Darjeeling

District Judge, Darjeeling