

Mat Suit No. 113 of 2025(113/25)

Order No. 06

Dtd. 22.05.26

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps.

Regular PO is on leave.

There is a resolution of local Bar Association not to attend court on account of death of family members of Ld. Advocate of Bar. Matter is adjourned.

Fix. 30.06.2026 for taking fresh steps.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

Sd/-

District Judge, I/C

Darjeeling.

Sd/-

District Judge, I/C

Darjeeling.